Oil Field Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 20180713212315 Notice: 7/13/2018 21:23 Occurred: 7/13/2018 04:10

Responsible Party:EOG RESOURCES, INC.Well Operator:EOG RESOURCES, INC.

Well Name: Cormylo LCS/CDP

Field Name: PARSHALL

Well File #: Facility ID #:

County: MOUNTRAIL

Twp Rng Sec Qtr: 154 90 34 SE SE

Location Description: The Wayzetta 14-02H is the closest location to the incident since our

compressor stations are not an option. The incident occurred on our Cormylo LCS/CDP site. The legal description i gave is for the actual

Cormylo site.

Submitted By: Hunter Ball

Received By:

Contact Info: Hunter Ball

600 17TH ST., STE 1000N

DENVER CO 80202

Affected Medium: Well/Facility Soil

General Land Use: Well/Facility Site

Near. Occupied Bldg: Nearest Water Well:

Type of Incident: Fire

Release Contained: Yes - Within Dike

Reported to NRC: No

Spilled Units Recovered Units Followup Units

Oil Brine

Other 5 barrels

Oth Rel. Contaminant:

Date Inspected:

Clean Up Concluded: 8/16/2018 Written Report Recd: 9/20/2019

Risk Evaluation:

The county road near the facility has been closed to public traffic for approximately 1 mile.

Areal Extent:

Potential Env. Impacts:

None at this time to the ground, obviously there is smoke being emitted from the fire.

Action Taken/Planned:

The tanks that are involved in this fire are inside of a metal containment. As an extra precaution, we built an earthen dike to prevent liquids from leaving the location in the event something happened. Compression activities on the site have stopped, and the tanks have been isolated.

Wastes Disposal Location:

Other Agencies Involved:

Local Fire Department Local Law Enforcement NDDOH as well as the Mountrail County disaster

emergency services.

Updates

Date: 7/13/2018 Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required No Further Action: ✓

Author: Crowdus, Kory

Notes:

Fire at compressor station. Follow-up is required.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 7/14/2018 Status: Inspection No Further Action: ✓

Author: Crowdus, Kory

Notes:

At location 7/13/2018, at 10:56am. Fire on location at the base of a 400 barrel storage tank. It was estimated that 300 barrels remained in the tank. Fire department was unable to extinguish the fire, so the plan was to let it burn out on its own. Further follow-up is required.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 9/6/2019 Status: Awaiting Documentation No Further Action: ✓

Author: Suess, Bill

Notes:

The RP has been contacted to request verification of remediation at the site. Once the documents are reviewed the site will be revisited to assure proper revegetation.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 9/25/2019 Status: Inspection - No Action Required No Further Action: ✓

Author: Suess, Bill

Notes:

Met with the EOG Environment Manager to inspect the site on 9/24/2019. No signs of impacts were observed. The vegetation in the impact area appears healthy and consistent with the surrounding area. No further action is warranted.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 9/25/2019 Status: Correspondence - No Action Required No Further Action: ✓

Author: Suess, Bill

Notes:

Bill Suess sent a No Further Action letter dated September 25, 2019.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update